SMD1812B110TF/24 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number SMD1812B110TF/24-DG
Manufacturer YAGEO
Manufacturer Product Number SMD1812B110TF/24
Description PPTC SMD 1812, 24V 1.1A, REEL 7"
Detailed Description Polymeric PTC Resettable Fuse 8V 1.1 A Ih Surface M
ount 1812 (4532 Metric), Concave

o
ve
m
b
e
r
0
5
,
2
0
2
4
 V
.5
SMD1812B110TF/24 YAGEO PPTC SMD 1812, 24V 1.1A, REEL 7"
   2
13
Product Specification
SMD1812

■ Set-top-box and HDMI
■ Game console port protection
■ Motherboard USB & IEEE 1394 protection
■ Optical disk drives
■ General electronics
Part Number Code and Marking
SMD  1812  B TF  T /
Special Voltage Rating (Optional)
Thickness Version (Optional)
Lead-Free
Holding Current Rating
Delimiter
Device Dimensions: Length/Width (Unit: 1/100 inch)
Surface Mount Device
Part Number Marking Part Number Marking Part Number Marking
SMD1812B010TF 010 SMD1812B050TF 050 SMD1812B110TF/24 1124
SMD1812B010TF/60 0160 SMD1812B050TF/30 0530 SMD1812B110TF/33 1133
SMD1812B014TF 014 SMD1812B050TF/60 0560 SMD1812B125TF/16 125
SMD1812B020TF 020 SMD1812B075TF 075 SMD1812B125TF/6,4L 125
SMD1812B020TF-J 020.J SMD1812B075TF/24 0724 SMD1812B125TF/33 1233
SMD1812B030TF/60 0360 SMD1812B075TF/33 0733 SMD1812B150TF/8 150
SMD1812B035TF/30 0330 SMD1812B110TF 110 SMD1812B150TF/12 1512
SMD1812B035TF/60 0360 SMD1812B110TF/16 1116 SMD1812B150TF/16 1516
SMD1812B110TF/24 YAGEO PPTC SMD 1812, 24V 1.1A, REEL 7"
   3
13
Product Specification
SMD1812
POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
Circuit Protection
Nov. 05, 2024 V.5
Part Number Marking Part Number Marking Part Number Marking
SMD1812B150TF/24 1524 SMD1812B200TF/12 2012 SMD1812B260TF/12 2612
SMD1812B160TF/8(4L) 160 SMD1812B200TF/16 2016 SMD1812B260TF/16 2616
SMD1812B160TF/16 1616 SMD1812B200TF/30 2030 SMD1812B300TFT 30
SMD1812B200TFT 20 SMD1812B260TFT 260 SMD1812B300TF/16 3016
Dimensions and PAD-SIZE
Part identification
A
B
C
D E
BK Logo
Part
Number
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
SMD1812B010TF 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.75 1.25 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B010TF/60 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.65 1.15 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B014TF 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.75 1.25 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B020TF 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.65 1.15 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B020TF-J 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.65 1.15 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B030TF/60 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B035TF/30 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B035TF/60 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.45 0.95 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B050TF 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.50
SMD1812B050TF/30 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.85 1.35 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B050TF/60 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.90 1.40 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B075TF 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.50
SMD1812B075TF/24 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.65 1.15 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B075TF/33 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 1.05 1.55 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B110TF 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.30 0.80 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B110TF/16 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.75 1.25 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B110TF/24 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.90 1.70 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B110TF/33 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.90 1.70 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B125TF/16 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.70 1.20 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B125TF/6,4L 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.25 0.75 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B125TF/33 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 1.10 1.60 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B150TF/8 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.25 0.75 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B110TF/24 YAGEO PPTC SMD 1812, 24V 1.1A, REEL 7"
   4
13
Product Specification
SMD1812
POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
Circuit Protection
Nov. 05, 2024 V.5
Part
Number
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
SMD1812B150TF/12 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.75 1.25 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B150TF/16 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.90 1.70 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B150TF/24 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 1.25 2.05 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B160TF/8(4L) 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B160TF/16 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.90 1.70 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B200TFT 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B200TF/12 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 1.25 2.05 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B200TF/16 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B200TF/30 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 1.05 1.55 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B260TFT 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.55 1.05 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B260TF/12 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 1.25 2.05 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B260TF/16 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.93 1.73 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B300TFT 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.85 1.65 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
SMD1812B300TFT/16 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.65 1.55 0.30 1.20 0.15 0.65
Recommended Pad Layout (mm)

(A)
Pd typ.
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Time
(Sec.)
Current
(A)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD1812B010TF 0.10 0.30 30 100 0.8 1.50 0.5 1.60 15.0
SMD1812B010TF/60 0.10 0.30 60 10 0.8 1.50 0.5 1.60 15.0
SMD1812B014TF 0.14 0.34 60 10 0.8 0.15 1.5 1.50 6.0
SMD1812B020TF 0.20 0.40 30 100 0.8 0.02 8.0 0.80 5.0
SMD1812B020TF-J 0.20 0.40 60 40 0.8 2.00 1.0 0.70 5.0
SMD1812B030TF/60 0.30 0.60 60 100 0.8 0.10 8.0 0.25 3.0
SMD1812B035TF/30 0.35 0.75 30 40 0.8 0.15 8.0 0.40 1.7
SMD1812B110TF/24 YAGEO PPTC SMD 1812, 24V 1.1A, REEL 7"
   5

Imax
(A)
Pd typ.
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Time
(Sec.)
Current
(A)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD1812B035TF/60 0.35 0.75 60 40 1.0 0.15 8.0 0.40 1.7
SMD1812B050TF 0.50 1.00 15 100 0.8 0.15 8.0 0.15 1.0
SMD1812B050TF/30 0.50 1.00 30 100 0.8 0.15 8.0 0.15 1.0
SMD1812B050TF/60 0.50 1.00 60 10 1.5 0.15 8.0 0.15 1.0
SMD1812B075TF 0.75 1.50 13.2 100 0.8 0.20 8.0 0.10 0.45
SMD1812B075TF/24 0.75 1.50 24 100 0.8 0.20 8.0 0.10 0.29
SMD1812B075TF/33 0.75 1.50 33 20 0.8 0.20 8.0 0.10 0.40
SMD1812B110TF 1.10 2.20 8 100 0.8 0.30 8.0 0.04 0.21
SMD1812B110TF/16 1.10 1.95 16.0 100 0.8 0.30 8.0 0.06 0.18
SMD1812B110TF/24 1.10 1.95 24.0 20 0.8 0.50 8.0 0.06 0.20
SMD1812B110TF/33 1.10 1.95 33.0 20 0.8 0.50 8.0 0.06 0.20
SMD1812B125TF/16 1.25 2.50 16.0 100 0.8 0.40 8.0 0.05 0.14
SMD1812B125TF/6,4L 1.25 2.50 6.0 100 0.8 0.40 8.0 0.05 0.14
SMD1812B125TF/33 1.25 2.50 33 100 0.8 0.4 8.0 0.02 0.14
SMD1812B150TF/8 1.50 3.00 8.0 100 0.8 0.30 8.0 0.04 0.12
SMD1812B150TF/12 1.50 3.00 12.0 100 0.8 0.50 8.0 0.040 0.120
SMD1812B150TF/16 1.50 2.80 16.0 100 0.8 0.50 8.0 0.040 0.120
SMD1812B150TF/24 1.50 3.00 24.0 20 0.8 1.50 8.0 0.040 0.120
SMD1812B160TF/8(4L) 1.60 2.80 8.0 100 0.8 0.30 8.0 0.030 0.100
SMD1812B160TF/16 1.60 2.80 16.0 100 0.8 0.80 8.0 0.030 0.100
SMD1812B200TFT 2.00 3.50 8.0 100 0.8 2.00 8.0 0.020 0.070
SMD1812B200TF/12 2.00 3.50 12.0 100 1.0 2.00 8.0 0.020 0.075
SMD1812B200TF/16 2.00 3.50 16.0 100 1.0 2.00 8.0 0.020 0.075
SMD1812B200TF/30 2.00 4.00 30 40 0.8 2.00 8.0 0.020 0.09
SMD1812B260TFT 2.60 5.00 8.0 100 0.8 2.50 8.0 0.015 0.047
SMD1812B260TF/12 2.60 5.00 12.0 100 0.8 5.00 8.0 0.015 0.055
SMD1812B260TF/16 2.60 5.00 16.0 100 1.2 5.00 8.0 0.015 0.050
SMD1812B300TFT 3.00 5.00 6.0 100 0.8 4.00 8.0 0.012 0.040
SMD1812B300TF/16 3.00 5.00 16 100 0.8 4.0 8.0 0.01 0.045
SMD1812B110TF/24 YAGEO PPTC SMD 1812, 24V 1.1A, REEL 7"
   6
13
Product Specification

-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
SMD1812B150TF/8 2.06 1.93 1.79 1.50 1.28 1.10 1.02 0.80 0.68
SMD1812B150TF/12 2.04 1.88 1.68 1.50 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.80 0.60
SMD1812B150TF/16 2.04 1.88 1.68 1.50 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.80 0.60
SMD1812B150TF/24 2.05 1.87 1.67 1.50 1.25 1.08 0.95 0.77 0.60
SMD1812B160TF/8(4L) 2.20 2.06 1.91 1.60 1.36 1.17 1.09 0.85 0.72
SMD1812B160TF/16 2.20 2.06 1.91 1.60 1.36 1.17 1.09 0.85 0.72
SMD1812B200TFT 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29
SMD1812B200TF/12 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29
SMD1812B200TF/16 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29
SMD1812B200TF/30 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29
SMD1812B260TFT 3.40 3.16 3.00 2.60 2.30 2.15 2.00 1.85 1.63
SMD1812B260TF/12 3.40 3.16 3.00 2.60 2.30 2.15 2.00 1.85 1.63
SMD1812B260TF/16 3.40 3.16 3.00 2.60 2.30 2.15 2.00 1.85 1.63
SMD1812B300TFT 4.13 3.75 3.30 3.00 2.62 2.43 2.25 2.00 1.78
SMD1812B300TFT/16 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
Average Time-Current Curve
0.1 10 100
0.01
0.1